Hempnall Parish Council - Notice & Agenda

Parish Council meeting to be held at 7.00pm on Tuesday 16 December 2025

at The Mill

7.01
7.02
7.03
7.04
7.05
7.06
7.07

Apologies - All

Declarations of Interest - All

Minutes of previous meeting - Chair
18 November 2025

Public Participation - Chair
County Councillor Update

District Councillor Update

Planning

New applications - IN

Approvals/refusals/withdrawals/appeal decisions - IN

Applications outside the parish boundary - IN

East Pye Solar - BEPS Update - PB

East Pye Solar - Engagement of landscape planning consultant - DH
East Pye Solar - NCCH response to EPS Consultation - DH

East Pye Solar - General update - Dh

8 Matters arising - for discussion
8.01 Play area bench - IN
8.02 Play area shelter - RD
8.02  Football pitch static goal - RD

9 Correspondence
9.01 Received from parishioners - IN

10  Finance
10.01 Tennis Club rental setting - IN
10.02 Budget/Precept 2026/27 - IN

11  Consultation on local government reorg in Norfolk - DH
12 Playingfield hedge cutting - DH
13 OS Licence - DH

14  Willow Drive planting agreement - DH

15  Items for next newsletter ALL

16  Items for next meeting - All

17  Date of Next Meetings - All
17.01 Main Meeting 20/01/2026 @ 7:00 pm - Mill Centre
17.02 Planning Meeting 17/02/2026 @ 7:00 pm - Mill Centre

Issued by The Clerk to Hempnall Parish Council on 11 December 2025

Members of the public and press welcome.
Contact the Parish Clerk with any queries on 01508 498467.




