Hempnall Parish Council - Notice & Agenda Parish Council meeting to be held at 7.00pm on Tuesday 16 December 2025 at The Mill

1	Apologies - All	8 8.01	Matters arising - for discussion Play area bench - IN
		8.02 8.02	Play area shelter - RD Football pitch static goal - RD
2	Declarations of Interest - All		
3	Minutes of previous meeting - Chair 18 November 2025		
4	Public Participation - Chair		
5	County Councillor Update		
6	District Councillor Update	9 9.01	Correspondence Received from parishioners - IN
7 7.01 7.02 7.03 7.04 7.05 7.06 7.07	Planning New applications - IN Approvals/refusals/withdrawals/appeal decisions - IN Applications outside the parish boundary - IN East Pye Solar - BEPS Update - PB East Pye Solar - Engagement of landscape planning consultant - DH East Pye Solar - NCCH response to EPS Consultation - DH East Pye Solar - General update - Dh	10 10.01 10.02	Finance Tennis Club rental setting - IN Budget/Precept 2026/27 - IN
		11	Consultation on local government reorg in Norfolk - DH
		12	Playingfield hedge cutting - DH
		13	OS Licence - DH
		14	Willow Drive planting agreement - DH
		15 16	Items for next newsletter ALL Items for next meeting - All
		17 17.01 17.02	Date of Next Meetings - All Main Meeting 20/01/2026 @ 7:00 pm - Mill Centre Planning Meeting 17/02/2026 @ 7:00 pm - Mill Centre